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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone
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Comments (16)

FIT: RAGLAN HOODIE BLOCK - FOLLOW TRIM HEIGHTS OF
NOTCH COLLAR CREW

THREE PIECE SELF FABRIC HOOD - COTTON
HERRINGBONE ALONG NECK

ARTWORK @ HOOD - SEE ADDITIONAL FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ METAL EYELETS W/ DRAWCORDS @ HOOD

ZIPPER CLOSURE @ CF - KISSING WELT CONSTRUCTION
- SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR CONSTRUCTION

ARTWORK @ SLEEVES - SEE ADDITIONAL FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ ARTWORK @ CHEST - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR DETAILS

PIECE-APPLIED PANELS @ FRONT BODY - SEE
ADDITIONAL PAGE FOR CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE

POCKETS @ SIDE SEAM - USE COTTON JERSEY FOR
KNUCKLE SIDE - USE SELF FOR PALM SIDE

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM

@ SET IN PANEL @ HOOD

@ ARTWORK @ HOOD - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR DETAILS
@ PIECE APPLIED PANEL @ BACK BODY

@‘ ARTWORK @ CB

@ ARTWORK @ WR SLEEVE

. fit: tham khao raglan hoodie block

.no6n 3 manh bang vai chinh - day tape xuong ca vién ¢6 sau

. artwork tai non trudc

. mat cdo véi day luon tai noén

day kéo dong tai gitia trudc - cau tric nep day kéo nhua hinh bén duéi

. artwork tai tay trai nguoi mac

. artwork tai nguc trai

. phoi than trudc - xem cdu tric trang sau

. tti tai dudng may suon - st dung vai single lam 16t tai cho mat knuckle,

vai chinh lam 16t tdi cho mat palm
10. rib 2x2 2 16p tai lai tay 14. phéi than sau trén
11. rib 2x2 2 16p tai lai do 15. artwork tai phoi than sau

12. phéi nén sau

16. artwork tai tay phai

13. artwork tai phéi non sau

© Aime Leon Dore
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Comments (10)

@ DART @ HOOD

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ NECK

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SHOULDER SEAM
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ PANEL

@ EDGESTITCH @ CF ZIPPER

1/4" SN TS @ WELT POCKETS - ADD BAR TACKS AT TOP
AND BOTTOM EDGE

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ BOTTOM HEM

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ PANEL

@) CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ HOOD PANEL
1. xé n6n

2. diéu ré tai c6
3. diéu ré tai dudng may vai

- . 4. diéu ré tai phéi trude
RIME 5. mi diéu tai day kéo gitia trudc
6. diéu 1 kim 1/4" tai coi tui - ddng bo canh trén canh
dudi tui.

7. diéu ré tai lai tay
LEONDORE G 8. diéu ré tai lai 4o
9. may sach tai phdi than sau
10. may sach tai phoi than sau nén

4_Stitching Details-1

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 5 of 13



Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone

tham khao cau tric phéi/ hinh dang

CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE
PLEASE FOLLOW FOR PANEL CONSTRUCTION/SHAPE

5 Construction Reference-1

© Aime Leon Dore
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tham khao cau truc day kéo

COLLAR CONSTRUCTION

Collar Construction-1
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

CF Zipper Length

Raglan Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Front Raglan Seam Placement at Neck
Back Raglan Seam Placement at Neck
Minimum Neck Stretch

Across Front&Across Back Position from HPS
Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Trim Height

Side Seam Forward

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

Hood Panel Width

Hood Height at CF

Hood Height at HPS

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge

Exposed Drawcord Length

Drawcord Opening Placement up from Neck Seam
Welt Pocket Length

On Seam Welt Pocket Placement from Bottom Edge
WL Chest Artwork Placement from HPS

WL Chest Artwork Placement from CF Line

Front Hood Artwork From Front Hood Edge

Back Hood Artwork Placement From CB Neck Seam
WL Sleeve Artwork From Neck Seam

WR Sleeve Artwork From Neck Seam

Sleeve Artworks Centered on Fold

WR Sleeve Space Between Artwork

CB Artwork Placement Above Yoke Seam

S&K01
S&K02
S&K03
S&K37
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&K038
S&K039
S&K199
eos7YR
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K108
S&K013
S&K83
ryOomdu

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K034
S&K73
S&K36
UF98Nz
S&K40
S&K170
S&K41
JHqvA4
S&K212
S&K145
S&K148
S&K21
S&K022
h9Ufps
SEVESb
IHD2th
11pCd6
I0Uj7¢
TvZ3P6
S&K102

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

From neck to bottom edge

9 1/2" out from CB, at HPS line

HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
HPS to raglan seam straight down

HPS to raglan seam straight down

From HPS, Seam to seam
From HPS, Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge
Straight with seam relaxed

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to top of trim

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point
to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

From neck seam to top edge

Straight from CF edge to CB seam- 6" down

To Center of Opening

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
false
false
true
true
true
false
true

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
true
true
true
true
true

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
1/4 in 27in
1/4 in 26 1/4in
1/4in 8in
1/8 in 2in
1/8 in 31/2in
1/8 in 3/4in
1/4in 91/4in
1/8 in 31/2in
1/8 in 3in
Oin 11 1/2in
0in 7in
1/4in 14 3/4 in
1/4 in 14 3/4 in
1/4 in 24in
1/4 in 191/2in
1/4in 17in
1/8 in 21/2in
1/8 in 1/2'in
1/2'in 35in
1/4in 13in
1/4in 10 1/4in
1/4 in 71/2in
1/4in 4 3/4in
1/4in 33/4in
1/8 in 21/2in
1/8 in 4in
3/8in 15in
1/8 in 131/2in
3/8in 10 3/4in
1/2'in 10in
1/8 in 11/4in
1/8 in 6 1/4in
1/8 in 4in
1/4in 71/2in
1/8 in 21/4in
1/8 in 1in
1/8 in lin
1/8 in 13in
1/8 in 13in
1/8 in 0in
1/8 in 1in
1/8 in lin
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006 Size Specifications - Graded
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025 Measurements

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL

. false Full 1/8 in 7in
side seam

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam S&K023
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON NOV 14, 2024 4:19 AM

FW25CHO006 Expedition Hoodie
Date: 11/13/24

Status: Requesting 1s Proto
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow NOSCHO0O01 Unisphere Hoodie w/below revisions
-Add CF zipper w/ kissing construction see reference image
-Add CF panel - See image for measurements

-Add CB panel - See image for measurements

-Change Hood to 3 Piece Hood - lined in self

-No hood overlap at CF

-Add horizontal CB hood panel - See image for measurements
-Remove drawcord top stitching

fit: tham khao NOSCHO001 va thay d6i bén dudi

- thém day kéo gitia/ cau tric nep coi day kéo xem hinh bén duéi
- thém phoi gitia trudc - xem hinh cho thong s6

- thém phoi gitia sau - xem hinh cho thong s6

-thay d6i cdu tric nén 3 manh - I6p trong bang vai chinh

- khong c6 chéom non tai gitia trude

- thém phoi ndn tai gitia sau - xem hinh cho thong s6

- bo duodng diéu day luon

Page 10 of 13



Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone

o,

Feedback & Revisions |
Development

o

1ATRCLH
AN

Wl
il

/

Screen Shot 2024-11-13 at 11.27.57 PM.jpg

© Aime Leon Dore
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

10

11

FABRIC

UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece
CODE: (€2300234 French Terry
Placement: BODY, HOOD, SLEEVES, PALM SIDE POCKETS Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm

vai chinh: than, non, tay, 16t tai mat palm

UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece
CODE: (2300234 French Terry
Placement: PIECE APPLIED PANELS AT FRONT BODY, BACK BODY, AND HOOD Supplier:
UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm , o 1 .
vai phdi: phoi than trudc, phoi than sau, phdi nén
UA 2x2 Terry Rib
CODE: (2300246
Placement: SLEEVE CUFFS Notes: 2X2 RIB, DOUBLED Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

rib: lai tay

UA 2x2 Terry Rib
CODE: (C2300246
Placement: BOTTOM HEM Notes: 2X2 RIB, DOUBLED Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

rib: lai 4o

UA Herringbone Tape
CODE: ALTAPE1
Placement: STRADDLED OVER BACK NECK SEAM F/ SH TO SH Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

TT-SJ30SX2-W120 vai single dung lam 16t tai mét knuckle
CODE: UA CORE JERSEY

Placement: KNUCKLE SIDE POCKETS Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Width: CW: 120CM Weight: 240 GSM
Country of Origin: VIETNAM

Full Logo'd(Debossed) Metal Grommet
CODE: NT-21867a
Placement: DRAWCORD EXITS Supplier: Nice Trim

YKK VISLON CLOSED END ZIPPER
CODE: TBD
Placement: CF Supplier: YKK

DA8BLH YKK Zipper Slider

CODE: DA8BLH

Placement: CF ZIPPER SLIDER Notes: COLOR = Kayaking - EF Matte Enamel Supplier: YKK Country of
Origin: CHINA

YKK Zipper Tape
CODE: YKK
Placement: CF ZIPPER

SS24-CRDW
CODE: UA Cotton Round Drawcord
Placement: DRAWCORD TUNNEL Notes: KNOTTED ENDS Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore

{JPROTO

o Kayaking
Custom Code: 18-4833 TCX

Price: 0.00

[ ] Equestrian Red
Custom Code: 19-1755 TCX

Price: 0.00

o Kayaking
Custom Code: 18-4833 TCX

Price: 0.00

(] Equestrian Red
Custom Code: 19-1755 TCX

Price: 0.00

o Kayaking

Custom Code: 18-4833 TCX
Width: Undefined
Price: 0.00

([ ] Equestrian Red
Custom Code: 19-1755 TCX

Price: 3.90

ANTIQUE BRASS
Custom Code: NT-128
SIZE: 21L
Price: 0.00

SILVER - MN

SIZE: 5GG
Price: 0.00

DAB8BLH YKK Zipper Slider

Price: 0.00

906

Price: 0.00

o Kayaking
Custom Code: 18-4833 TCX

Price: 0.00

BOM >Set1lof1
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Expedition Hoodie - Style #FW25CH006
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ARTWORK

CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE

Placement: CF HOOD OPENING Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM; EMB SHOULD BE
LEDGIBLE WHEN HOOD IS DOWN AND UPSIDE DOWN WHEN HOOD IS UP Supplier: Factory
Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WL SLEEVE Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WR SLEEVE Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WL CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: BACK HOOD Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: CB Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Loop Label
CODE: ALD-ML02
Placement: WL SIDE SEAM Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

CODE: ALD-MLO3

Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:
CHINA

1 Piece

Components 19

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore

{PROTO

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

BOM >Set1lof1

Total 0.079
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FW25CHO006 -

-

- THONG SO .

Sample Size: M HOW TO CRITIC TOLER
POINT OF CODE ' ‘| TYPE - M
MEASURE MEASURE AL ANCE
Front Body Length  |DAI AO THAN TRU'GC |S&KO1 :Egsem bottomn E;';B'”H VAIBENMEP |\ . |ru 1/4in  |271in
Back Body Length  |DAI AO THAN SAU  |sakoz |CBreckseamto |TUGIPACOSAUBEN | o o0 ligin |26 1/40n
bottom edge LAl
. R . : From neck to . B - .
CF Zipper Length DAI DAY KEO TRUOC |S&K03 | .~ doe TU cO BEN MEP LAl |false  |Full 1/4in  |8in
Raglan Shoulder - 9 1/2" out from CB, |9 1/2" TU GIJPA CO SAU, _ _
Slope XUol VAl S&K3T |\ og e TAI BINH VAI false  |Full 1/8in  |2in
. TU DINH VAI PEN . .
Front Meck Drop HA CO TRUGC S&K04  |HPS to neck seam DUGNG MAY false Full 1/81in 31/21In
TU DINH VALDEN . .
Back Neck Drop HA CO SAU S&K05 |HESHe negliseam BUFENG MAY false Full 1/8in 34 in
geamto seamat | | TU PUONG MAY BPEN
Back Neck Width RONG CO SAU S&K06 |baeK neck at HPS |DPPFONG MAY TAICO  |[false  |Full 1/4in |9 1/4in
point SAU, DEN DIEM VAI
VI TRi BUONG MAY HPS to raglan ; —
Front Raglan Seam : : ; HA THANG TU DINH VAI _ _
Placement at Neck RAGLAN TRUOC TAl |S&K038 [seam straight DEN DM RAGLAN false Full 1/8in 31210
co down
Back Raglan Seam VI TRIBUONG MAY | |15 101808N  Ipa THANG TUBINHVAIL | | |
Placement at Neck |RAGLAN SAU TAI CO 321? =iralg PEN DM RAGLAN alse . n n
Minimurm Neck RONG CO TOI THIEU [S&K199 true  |Half  |Oin 1112 in
Stretch
Across Front&Across [VI TRIi DO NGANG
Back Position from | THAN TRUWO'C/INGANG |eosTYR true Full 0in 7in
HPS THAN SAU
Across Front NGANG THAN TRUGC|s&Ko10 |Tom HPS, Seam \TUBINH VAL BUONG 1\ e lain (1431400

to seam

MAY DEN DUGONG MAY




From HPS, Seam to

TU DINH VAl BPUONG

Across Back NGANG THAN SAU S&KO011 Seam MAY DEN BUONG MAY false Half 1/4 In 14 3/4in
. 5 1" Below armhole- |1" DU'OT NACH, MEP _ _
Chest Width RONG NGU'C S&KM2 edge to edge TS MEP true Half 1/4in 24 in
Bottom Opening RONG LAI AO TAI Straight with seam PO THANG VO1 BUONG _ _
Width- At Seam PUONG MAY S&K108 | etaxed MAY DE EM tue |Half 14 191721
Bottom Opening RONG LAl AO TAI MEP . _ _
Width- At Edge LAl S&K013 |At bottom edge TAI MEP true Half 1/4 in 171n
Bottom Trim Height |TO BAN LAI AO S&K83 DBfD’;Erti?"nm edge 10 10P| Ep DEN DUONG MAY [false  |Ful 1/8in  [21/2in
Side Seam Forward CHQM BUONG MAY rYOm4u true Full 1/8 In 172 in
SUON
3-point measure . ~
: e 3 DIEM - TUUGIA CO
Sleeve Length from  [DAl TAY TU GIUA co 83K02D from CB Ne.c}{ to SAL DEN DIEMVAI BEN |true Eul 12N 35 in
CB Neck SAU shoulder point'to -
MEP TAY
sleeve edge
BelowHPS - .
- DUQO1 DINH VAI - . .
Armhole Drop HA NACH S&KO6 mEEEur’E_ VUONG GOC false Full 1/4in 13in
perpendicular
: : A 1" below armhole- [1" DU'OI NACH, MEP _ _
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&K017 edge to edge 161 MEP false Half 1/4 In 101/4n
Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY sgKoaa | up fromsleeve 19"LENTUMEP CUA | |l 1/4in |7 1/2in
cuff edge TAY
Sleeve Opening RONG CUA TAY TAI . _ i _ .
Width. At Seam BUONG MAY S&K034 |Width at Seam RONG TAI BUONG MAY [false Half 1/4in 4 3/4in
Sleeve Opening RONG CUFA TAY TAI . _ _
Width- At Edge MEP S&KT3 |Atedge TAI MEP false Half 1/4in 33/4in
Sleeve Cuff Height | TO BAN LAI TAY S&K36 |Cuff edge to seam LLAF\TEP DEN BUONG false Full 1/81n 21/21n
Hood Panel Width RONG PHOI NON UF98Nz true Full 1/8 in 4 in




From neck seam to

TU BUONG MAY CO

Hood Height at CF CAO NON TAI GIUA S&K40 top edge DEN MEP false Half 38 in 151n
Hood Height at HPS 5:'0 NON TAI DINH S&K1T0 false Full 1/8in  [131/2in
: RONG NON TU MEP Straight from CF |HA 6" TU DINH NON,
Hood Width 6" Below = - : . - : i .
Top Edae TREN DINH NON HA |S&K41 |edge to CB seam- PO TU MIENG NON false Half 38in |103/M4in
P =ag 6" 6" down DEN SONG NON
Exposed Drawcord |DAI DAY LUON DU RA _ _
Length KHOI MAT CAO JHovA4 false Full 172 in 101n
Drawcord Opening 1 .
VI TRI MAT CAO TUF - ]
Placement up from | s < saK2q2 |10 Center of PENGIFAMATCAO  |false  |Full 1/8in |1 1/4in
pMco Opening
MNeck Seam
Welt Pocket Length  |DAI CO1 TUI S&K145 false Full 1/8in 61/4in
On Seam Welt VI TRi CO'l TUI TREN
Pocket Placement PDUONG MAY TUU S&K148 false Full 1/8 1In 4in
from Bottom Edge  |MEP LAl
VI TRI ARTWORK
WL Chest Artwork |\ pe TRAI T DINH - |S&K21 false  |Full 14in  [71/2in
Placement from HPS VAI
WL Chest Artwork  |VI TRI ARTWORK
Placement from CF  |[NGU'C TRAI TU GIFA |S&K022 false Full 1/8in |2 1/4in
Line TRUOC
E;gnmt ??:r?tﬁr:ggrk Vi TRI ARTWORK NON halfps true Full 1/8 1In 1in
Ege TRUGC T MEP NON | =~ P
Back Hood Artwork [Vl TRI ARTWORK NON
Placement From CB |[SAU TU BUONG MAY |SEVESD true Full 1/8 1In 1in
Neck Seam GIFA CO SAU




VI TRi ARTWORK TAY

WL Sleeve Atwork | rp41 TUr BPONG MAY [IHD2th tue  (Ful  1/8in  13in
From Meck Seam co
VI TRI ARTWORK TAY

VR Sleeve Atwork o4 Tir DUONG MAY [11pCd tue  |Ful  1/8in  13in
From Meck Seam co
Sleeve Artworks ARTWORK TAY NAM _ _ _
Centered on Fold  |GIC'A TREN NEP GAP | Chée true Ful 8in  101n
WR Sleeve Space |KHOANG CACH GIUA _ _
Between Atwork |2 ARTWORK TAY PHAI |1 &°F9 true Ful W8in 11in
CB Artwork VI TRI ARTWORK
Placement Above THAN SAU TREN DO [S&K102 true Full 1/8 in 1in
Yoke Seam SAL
Loop Label Bottom edgeto iy MEP LAI DEN MEP
Placement at VITRINHAN SUON |0\ oq |Pottom of loop DUOT NHAN, TAI SUON [false  |Full 1/8in  |7in

. NGOAI label, at the WL - .
Sideseam TRAI

side seam
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